## 503090834 12/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3137439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JACK W. EISNER			11/25/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	COMPLEX SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number	
Jotopt Number	6	220060	
Patent Number:	68	320060	
		320060	
CORRESPONDENCE D		320060 /32)578-0104	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (7 e sent to ti		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	/ 32)578-0104 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> u	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 73 do	32)578-0104 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 32-578-0103 pocketing@kbsolaw.com	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to the provided; 73 do K/	732)578-0104 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 32-578-0103 pocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 73 do K/ 10	732)578-0104 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 32-578-0103 pocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES 00 MATAWAN ROAD	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 73 da K/ 10 SI	732)578-0104 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 32-578-0103 pocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t brovided; 73 do K/ 10 SI M	732)578-0104 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 32-578-0103 pocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES 00 MATAWAN ROAD UITE 120	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t brovided; 73 do K/ 10 SI M	32)578-0104 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 32-578-0103 Docketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES 00 MATAWAN ROAD UITE 120 ATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (7 e sent to t brovided; 73 do K/ 10 SI M	732)578-0104 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 32-578-0103 ocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES 00 MATAWAN ROAD UITE 120 IATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747 2030-010	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (7 e sent to t brovided; 73 do K/ 10 SI M	232)578-0104 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 32-578-0103 Docketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES D0 MATAWAN ROAD UITE 120 IATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747 2030-010 KELLY HAVEY	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (7 e sent to t brovided; 73 do K/ 10 SI M	732)578-0104 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 32-578-0103 ocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES 00 MATAWAN ROAD UITE 120 IATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747 2030-010 KELLY HAVEY /Kelly Havey/	via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 73 dc K/ 10 SI JMBER:	732)578-0104 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 32-578-0103 ocketing@kbsolaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTES 00 MATAWAN ROAD UITE 120 IATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747 2030-010 KELLY HAVEY /Kelly Havey/	via US Mail. EN, LLP

503090834

## IN THE UNITED STATES

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Assignment and Agreement

For value received of US\$10,000,000.00, I, **Jack W. Eisner**, of Manalapan, New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Complex Systems, Inc.**, having an office at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in US Patent No. 6,820,060, entitled **APPARATUS FOR GENERATING SALES PROBABILITY, issued November 16, 2004**, and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Complex Systems, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues of said aforesaid patent.

Jack W. Eisner November 25, 2014

Complex Systems

By Gad Janay

I received today Norm ben 25, 2014 on behalf of Complex Systems Int the following from Jack W. Eisner.

A copy of US PATENT 6,820,060 containing the description of the patent, flowcharts, relative tables, logic flows, association formulas and description of the use and relationship as it relates to use in a multi entity global sales management information system (GSMIS) and a sales pipeline evaluation system.

Also received was a jump drive containing a fully developed working system of the GSMIS with the password unlocked and no encryption and all protected fields and folders disabled complete with a managers report extract. There were 4 main folders on this drive one containing the GSMIS unlocked with no representative data, one containing GSMIS with representative data, 1 containing a sample global excel salesforce upload and 1 containing analytic data feeds (reports and prospecting data reports for suspect evaluation)

In recognition and receipt hereof

CHANLES B. GRIFFIS Name

Signature

EVP+CFU Title

Noverber 25-2014 Date

**RECORDED: 12/08/2014**